FORM PTO-1595 07 - 18 - 2	2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
1883   1891   1814   1814   1884	COMMEDCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hon. Commissioner of I 101406643 ched original documents or copy thereof	
To the Hon. Commissioner of t	ched original documents of copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Steven Mitchell	OMNOVA Wallcovering (UK) Limited
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Tonbridge Road
[ ] yes	East Peckham
[x] no	Kent, TN12 5JX, United Kingdom
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	[] yes $\mathbf{R}$
	[x] no
3. Nature of conveyance:	and the second s
[x] Assignment [ ] Merger	\$ 2
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other	E 13
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  [ ] yes [x] no  [ N PR 2 PR 12: 45
Execution Daterebruary 11,2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
29/118,762 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved:
be mailed:	
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	[1]
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	
2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl.	
Los Angeles, CA 90067	
and rangeled, Crk 20007	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	[x] Enclosed
	[x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit
	Account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	8. Deposit Account Number: 16-2230
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075 Sues & Grows 322000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2000 TTON11 00000407 29118762 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

LA: 221480 v01 03/14/2000

Client/Matter No. 350013/63

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/118,762 Filing Date: 2/15/00

WHEREAS, I, Steven Mitchell, residing at 43 Shorefields, Rainham, Kent, ME8 8SA, United Kingdom, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented WALLCOVERING (FUSION DESIGN) (CLIENT/MATTER NO. 350013/63), for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner, and

WHEREAS, OMNOVA Wallcovering (UK) Limited, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Tonbridge Road, East Peckham, Kent, TN12 5JX, United Kingdom, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lowful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: ///2/2000

By Maddell

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0758

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 21, 2000

PTAS

OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP

2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, 38TH FL.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

JUN 2 8 2000

## OPPENHERMER

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101333119

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS AFTER THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL ROOM DATE.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT** REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0759

7.10.00

PATENT Client/Matter No. 350013/63 Document ID No. 101333119

Applicant: Steven Mitchell Serial No.: 29/118,762 Filed: February 15, 2000 Title: WALLCOVERING Examiner: Group Art Unit:

I hereby certify that on July 6, 2000, which is the date I am signing this certificate, I am depositing this correspondence in the United States Postal Service, first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

rane Milal

Diane Gilden

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Shirlie Simon, Examiner
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
Box Assignments, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **LETTER**

Sir:

We received the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated June 21, 2000. The Assignor signed the Assignment and dated it in the European form as February 11, 2000. The date of signing was actually February 11, 2000. The English date is now typed underneath.

Respectfully submitted,

July 6, 2000

Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. No. 24,075

Attorney for Applicant

OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000** 

2029 Century Park East, 38<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024

Telephone: (310) 788-5000 • Fax: (310) 788-5100

Enc. Assignment

1

LA: 232038 v01 07/06/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0760